
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029909-2021 

Awarded contract

PAN2558 - Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Intervention
Service

Leicester City Council
Leicestershire County Council
Rutland County Council
Police & Crime Commissioner for Leicestershire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-029909

Published: 2 December 2021, 10:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicester City Council

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

Contact

Mr Neil Bayliss

Email

neil.bayliss@leicester.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029909-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029909-2021
mailto:neil.bayliss@leicester.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

Telephone

+44 1164544021

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.leicester.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire County Council

County Hall, Glenfield

Leicester

LE3 8RA

Contact

Mr Baz Mistry

Email

baz.mistry@leics.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk
mailto:baz.mistry@leics.gov.uk


Page 3 to 9

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leics.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

Rutland County Council

Catmose House

Oakham

LE15 6HP

Contact

Mr Baz Mistry

Email

kkibblewhite@rutland.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF22 - Leicestershire CC and Rutland

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.rutland.gov.uk

I.1) Name and addresses

http://www.leics.gov.uk
mailto:kkibblewhite@rutland.gov.uk
http://www.rutland.gov.uk


Page 4 to 9

Police & Crime Commissioner for Leicestershire

St. John's, Enderby

Leicester

LE19 2BX

Contact

Mr Baz Mistry

Email

simon.down@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF2 - Leicestershire, Rutland and Northamptonshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.leics.pcc.police.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

mailto:simon.down@leics.pcc.pnn.gov.uk
http://www.leics.pcc.police.uk/


Page 5 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PAN2558 - Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Intervention Service

Reference number

DN519795

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This service is to reach and engage those who are using abusive behaviour to support and
inspire them to reduce their harm of others at an early point. Partner and ex-partner
identification, information and support are integral. This service provides interventions to
those adult (age 18 and over) men and women who wish to change their own abusive
behaviour, with the aim of reducing that behaviour and making victims and their children
safer. The service must provide outcome focussed individually tailored safety and support
plans for victims which shall be reviewed regularly throughout time in service. The service
shall work collaboratively and in a co-ordinated manner with other local and national
specialist services working with perpetrators of domestic abuse and victims of domestic
abuse.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,000,000



Page 6 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF21 - Leicester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This service is to reach and engage those who are using abusive behaviour to support and
inspire them to reduce their harm of others at an early point. Partner and ex-partner
identification, information and support are integral. This service provides interventions to
those adult (age 18 and over) men and women who wish to change their own abusive
behaviour, with the aim of reducing that behaviour and making victims and their children
safer. The service must provide outcome focussed individually tailored safety and support
plans for victims which shall be reviewed regularly throughout time in service. The service
shall work collaboratively and in a co-ordinated manner with other local and national
specialist services working with perpetrators of domestic abuse and victims of domestic
abuse.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (see tender for breakdown) / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-010008

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PAN2558 - Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Intervention Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

/Notice/010008-2021


Page 8 to 9

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Freeva

PO Box 7675

Leicester

LE1 6XY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF21 - Leicester

National registration number

05733540

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,000,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction and Technology Court (Queen's Bench Division)

Priory Courts, 33 Bull Street

Birmingham

B4 6DS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-20T12:56:24+0100
	TCPDF




